



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1553 of 2026

Anurag Sant

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Smt. Asha Kaushik

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ravi Prakash Mishra, Vishal Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Satyam Maurya, holding brief of Sri Vishal Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment citing certain difficulty.

As prayed, list on 18.02.2026 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 4, 2026

Imroz