



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 1553 of 2026**

Anurag Sant

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Smt. Asha Kaushik

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                     |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Ravi Prakash Mishra, Vishal Agarwal |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : |                                     |

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Sri V K Gupta, learned counsel states that he proposes to enter appearance on behalf of the respondent and states that he has filed his Vakalatnama in the Registry.

Sri Vishal Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

On the request of counsel for the parties, list on 25.2.2026, as fresh.

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**

RKK/-